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22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS  
 

 
 
 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 92 Page 97 Rate Charge Page 89 Page 97 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.20$      15.20$      15.20$      15.20$      
All therms 0.3786$     0.2679$     0.0310$     0.6775$     0.3786$     0.2550$     0.0310$     0.6646$     

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.20$      15.20$      15.20$      15.20$      
All therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5569$     0.2679$     0.0310$     0.8558$     0.5569$     0.2550$     0.0310$     0.8429$     

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 6.08$        6.08$        6.08$        6.08$        
All therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2228$     0.2679$     0.0310$     0.5217$     0.2228$     0.2550$     0.0310$     0.5088$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 56.36$      56.36$      56.36$      56.36$      
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4621$     0.2666$     0.0478$     0.7765$     0.4621$     0.2504$     0.0478$     0.7603$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3104$     0.2666$     0.0478$     0.6248$     0.3104$     0.2504$     0.0478$     0.6086$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 169.09$     169.09$     169.09$     169.09$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4202$     0.2666$     0.0478$     0.7346$     0.4202$     0.2504$     0.0478$     0.7184$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2800$     0.2666$     0.0478$     0.5944$     0.2800$     0.2504$     0.0478$     0.5782$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 725.66$     725.66$     725.66$     725.66$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2583$     0.2666$     0.0478$     0.5727$     0.1181$     0.2504$     0.0478$     0.4163$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 56.36$      56.36$      56.36$      56.36$      
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2785$     0.2734$     0.0478$     0.5997$     0.2785$     0.2621$     0.0478$     0.5884$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1811$     0.2734$     0.0478$     0.5023$     0.1811$     0.2621$     0.0478$     0.4910$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 169.09$     169.09$     169.09$     169.09$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2392$     0.2734$     0.0478$     0.5604$     0.1733$     0.2621$     0.0478$     0.4832$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1593$     0.2734$     0.0478$     0.4805$     0.0985$     0.2621$     0.0478$     0.4084$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 746.81$     746.81$     746.81$     746.81$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1672$     0.2734$     0.0478$     0.4884$     0.0802$     0.2621$     0.0478$     0.3901$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 746.81$     746.81$     746.81$     746.81$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0638$     0.2734$     0.0478$     0.3850$     0.0346$     0.2621$     0.0478$     0.3445$     

II RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective May 1, 2020 - October 31, 2020
Summer Period

Rates Effective April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020
Winter Period

FIRM RATE SCHEDULES EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS
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II RATE SCHEDULES
 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 92 Page 97 Rate Charge Page 89 Page 97 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 19.76$      19.76$      19.76$      19.76$      
All therms 0.4922$     0.2679$     0.0310$     0.7910$     0.4922$     0.2550$     0.0310$     0.7782$     

Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 19.76$      19.76$      19.76$      19.76$      
All therms 0.7240$     0.2679$     0.0310$     1.0229$     0.7240$     0.2550$     0.0310$     1.0100$     

Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 7.90$        7.90$        7.90$        7.90$        
All therms 0.2896$     0.2679$     0.0310$     0.5885$     0.2896$     0.2550$     0.0310$     0.5756$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 73.26$      73.26$      73.26$      73.26$      
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6008$     0.2666$     0.0478$     0.9152$     0.6008$     0.2504$     0.0478$     0.8990$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4035$     0.2666$     0.0478$     0.7179$     0.4035$     0.2504$     0.0478$     0.7017$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 219.82$     219.82$     219.82$     219.82$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5463$     0.2666$     0.0478$     0.8607$     0.5463$     0.2504$     0.0478$     0.8445$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3640$     0.2666$     0.0478$     0.6784$     0.3640$     0.2504$     0.0478$     0.6622$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 943.36$     943.36$     943.36$     943.36$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3358$     0.2666$     0.0478$     0.6502$     0.1535$     0.2504$     0.0478$     0.4517$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 73.26$      73.26$      73.26$      73.26$      
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3621$     0.2734$     0.0478$     0.6833$     0.3621$     0.2621$     0.0478$     0.6720$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2354$     0.2734$     0.0478$     0.5567$     0.2354$     0.2621$     0.0478$     0.5453$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 219.82$     219.82$     219.82$     219.82$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3110$     0.2734$     0.0478$     0.6322$     0.2253$     0.2621$     0.0478$     0.5352$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2071$     0.2734$     0.0478$     0.5283$     0.1280$     0.2621$     0.0478$     0.4379$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 970.84$     970.84$     970.84$     970.84$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2174$     0.2734$     0.0478$     0.5386$     0.1043$     0.2621$     0.0478$     0.4142$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 970.84$     970.84$     970.84$     970.84$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0829$     0.2734$     0.0478$     0.4042$     0.0450$     0.2621$     0.0478$     0.3549$     

Winter Period Summer Period
Rates Effective April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 Rates Effective May 1, 2020 - October 31, 2020


